Glendale Community College 10/11/2022

ASGCC Student Vaccination Requirement Survey Fall 2022

Total Responses: 1,621

What kinds of classes are you taking this semester at GCC? Are you taking credit classes or noncredit classes this semester?
Response Number Percent Response Number Percent
Remote and/or online classes 732 45.2% Credit classes 1,466 90.4%
On-campus classes 286 17.6% Noncredit classes 94 5.8%
Both remote/online and on-campus classes 602 37.1% Both credit and noncredit classes 57 3.5%
No response 1 0.1% No response 4 0.2%
Total 1,621 100.0% Total 1,621 100.0%

Is GCC's COVID-19 vaccination requirement affecting your decision whether to take online and/or remote classes at GCC?

Respondents Taking
Remote / Online Classes Respondents Taking On-  Respondents Taking

All Respondents Only Campus Classes Only Both
No 1066 66.3% 388 53.1% 224 80.3% 454 75.8%
Yes, affecting decision a little 187 11.6% 89 12.2% 23 8.2% 75 12.5%
Yes, affecting decision a lot 356 22.1% 254 34.7% 32 11.5% 70 11.7%

Is GCC's COVID-19 vaccination requirement affecting your decision whether to take online and/or remote classes at GCC?

Al Respondients e e T

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

® No M Yes, affectingdecision a little M Yes, affecting decision a lot



How do you feel online learning is affecting your education, compared to learning in face-to-face classes?

Respondents Taking
Remote / Online Classes = Respondents Taking On-  Respondents Taking

All Respondents Only Campus Classes Only Both
Online very positive 491 32.1% 321 44.8% 33 14.6% 137 23.3%
Online somewhat positive 302 19.7% 134 18.7% 33 14.6% 135 23.0%
Online same as face-to-face 246 16.1% 90 12.6% 39 17.3% 117 19.9%
Online somewhat negative 353 23.1% 115 16.1% 83 36.7% 155 26.4%
Online very negative 138 9.0% 56 7.8% 38 16.8% 44 7.5%
Not applicable 85 - 13 -- 59 - 13 -
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Do you feel positive or negative about GCC's vaccine mandate, which requires students taking on-campus classes to be vaccinated for COVID-19?

Respondents Taking
Remote / Online Classes Respondents Taking On-  Respondents Taking

All Respondents Only Campus Classes Only Both
Very positive 545 33.7% 195 26.7% 130 45.6% 220 36.6%
Positive 246 15.2% 98 13.4% 46 16.1% 102 17.0%
Neutral 346 21.4% 124 17.0% 58 20.4% 164 27.3%
Negative 166 10.3% 89 12.2% 24 8.4% 53 8.8%
Very Negative 313 19.4% 224 30.7% 27 9.5% 62 10.3%
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